8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART DI | ECR-16-015426 wovos | RS | L2

TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2151832-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SUART APPITeAToR | 3161376 - S Tt iR - - - T 1 T 1 1 5119798-1 TDETENT PIN 547
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ | 18034301 S : I L ;wfging ;ZDHfMPCgﬁHﬁSSé?&FEED — »éi?
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - —— w w w w w 1190828 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
e ig30 ; CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST N UMAT I C SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T w w w w w 70797641 [WASHER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST [243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - -2151832-4 - - - e 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-72 13386851 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - 1 1 | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - > 2 - ] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2151832-5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 s 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
A DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 - 2119799- 1 1803430-1 S I I A e N A B c063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 2338
SERYO - - - - - - - - -] - | - |- 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2151832-6 D NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ngLATCH PLME/\L - - - - - - - B w w B 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLELDER 198
2151832-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - AN T T [T 17523546 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN o0
- | | | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
A‘k MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - T 1 i i i i 5-22280-17 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
T ; CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST DO%EEEMQ%?éNG PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 T | i i i i 1752353-2 |GUIDE PN, HOLDDOWN 75
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 1 | ] ] ] | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
A‘L SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151832-4 - - - -2 - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
7-2151832-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166

- | REF | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
CRIMP SIZE TYPE B . 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
WIRE [1 .12 mm [.044] F - | - | - |REFIREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
INSUL | 1.57 mm [.062] 0 - | | - | - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) -1 | ] ] | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
406-10389 - REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MALE, GENERATION Y, 0.64 i 1 1 l l l l ;ngﬁ g [ﬁg%ggﬁ”@%E“K%E ;g

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - | | ST19740 TAC IDENTiFICATION 57
4.00-4.50 mm 177 IN] 0.85-1.05 nn [.033-.041 IN] 2o 2 21 21 21 21 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
XEW M% ON 14-13183 ) ) B 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) Zﬁl -3 3] -] 3] 3713 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67

- | | | | | 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - - 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - L . 4 Q, L L ;?gziigl zggé’ EE@DHEAD T YRR éij

1924968-8 2035334-8 1924275-8 1456841-8 - - ’ , MOfy,

1924955-8 2035170-4 20981624 2138699-4 S L O 19016811 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL o
WIRE L_[CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /b : B T =
STZE/AN\ r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING I e T =
2x0.13 OR 2%X26 AWG | 0.84+/-0.02 [.033+/-.001] 8.8 - -1 -1 - - ,

' ! ! - | | | | | 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
*WARNIT NG - w w - 1 1 1 2119370-1 |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
IMIIWI ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - | | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | - | | -
~ | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B g”gg;ﬂ iéEEiMEEZE?MWE ADJOSTHENT gg
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1 w w w w 1196441 |RAM WASHER  PRECISION 33
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. SN - T T T T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION vt p g b 211909e-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | ] ] | | 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zfg APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -~ e jejejelele 07938375 |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 32
ASSEMBLY . SEFE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - W W 1 1 1 1 2161328~ HE X HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
ACEILLICHL TEED LN, T AEPL AT comegsion £2151248 s I T AT L
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2151832-5 S I U O O O 2119959-7 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151832-6 - | | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - ] | | | | | ¢168083-2 15CR, SKT HD CAP, RoMs, M4 & 3.0 2|
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | W W W W 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - | | | | | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. * | | W W W W c119606-1 |INSERT, SHEAR |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
zfx - | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP  SHEAR I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N w w w w w 51719805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
AtkaAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY NN A O I O 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | | | 1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE , § ] ] § § § § I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W - - - - - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290 - - - - - - - o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - - - - -] - 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - N | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 - | | | | | | 3-238011-1 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | | | | I | 1-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
z/\x o CONVERT THE el ICATOR 0 4 oM CARRER CUTTING STvle - - - - -] - 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
CEMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH 10 THE LOCATION ON THE BacK STOE - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 NIE | | | | | I | 3-1633860-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
Ol popE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL “771-321 -7 -61-5]-21-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 777 732 “71-61-5]-2|-11 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R R T R o ZEAPRZITT — e
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L HUANG —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.96. — 1 | ZHANG ;zggilz — 7/Z§? larrisburg, PA 171053608
. APL\J/DGUO NAME )
Z/\LTHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH /x W{/x PJ W I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J = bre b FROSUET SPEC Ocif” Sff%erd
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. Shown on sheets | of 4 8 2 of 4 <§9{:::}2E£ - ) ppli
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
A“LTHIS APPLICATOR EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, o ‘ iR = : STZE T CAGE CODE [DRANING WO RESTRICTED 10
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 4 4 o1 4) WATER 1AL Finen - WETenT A Tloo779 |(C=2151832 ]
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD [ YPL
MECHANTCAL

"WH el b= 4 3105
N

\€BMH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|
S

18. 71£0.5

=

i

il

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

—E=

DOUBLE ACTINGAA
PNEUMATIC

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, ) G@MF
r /‘
n 0

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

S
 onciuization | DWA 26APRZOTO — TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — {234 y
! CHLK THANG 26APR2010 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
\ DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 26APR2010 [NAME
mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
N ATLANTIC VERSION S o s ©
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L e T RFRLIEATION SHEC *
— AOmm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A100779 (C=2151832
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVD}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTFIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2-2151832-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SVART APPLTCAToR | 2181376 - PRI - - - N T T R T BTN I 1-22279-3 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 516
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 i 2119799~ 1 1803430- 1 i l l l l l ;;;22?2? @i!ME;NAéiQEISEE%@gIOQRégiuigMEEEST gijé
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - zﬁl N T R R 190831 TRETATNER. TNSULATION DAL VR
S oisia3s ; CNE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NEUMAT SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T T T T T 18023-7 SCRSKT D CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 "
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-c1o1832-4 - - - - > | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY ?39
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2151832-5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 - [ 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
/N DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430~ 1 - [ I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FELEDER 198
ZAL MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 1 1 l l l siiggkw7 Eégi@?oggﬁaﬁzziﬁ 5.0 420l l;g
o1 ; CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST DO%EEEMQ%?éNG PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1 B R R T I 7553532 TGUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN B
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N T R R T B RN I 19016802 GUIDEFWN:WMDDOWN 74
/ Bx SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - §-2151832-4 - - - -2 - -] 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
7-2151832-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - R 994969-1  [MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -] - 240638-1  |[SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. [ 57
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
ey STF pE R 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN |45
TEIEREE VIR - R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
ST 22 STE 5 - a4l 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
‘ ‘ - - - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;SUCTIONS an [ 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
R 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 1 1 1 2119092-2  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MALE, GENERATION Y, 0.64 - | -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=bf"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - - ) cli9799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AP 1136
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] Z50.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 IN] S REF . Sf§3£§1@14 !EQSEYFEEéPLAEEiGiémMED l gg
TERMINAL 114-13183 - - ; - - , , ,
APPLICATION N [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION - - - -] - - |REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED S T T [T 2179956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N L L O N c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1924968-8 2035334-8 1924275-8 1456841-8 ! - | | - 1 1 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
20987534 19247274 1456574-8 1456968-8 -2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1924955-8 20351704 20987624 21386994 R 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE , @ Leqy|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT /N - 313 33| 3| 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
ESIZEAQ& F[J mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] A 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
2%0.13 OR 2%X26 AWG | 0 844/-0 .02 [ 033+/- 001] 8 8 - W - W W 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
-l 1| 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
R 1901681-1 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
*WARNING -] 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO i A I N B B 211965¢2-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] AROESTERE ST SETITNG L Ut OF S BT TING S T T S oS NUkgERD T VIR ansTET T4
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T T 1199571 TAPPLICATOR SHIN PACK 39
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. "0 [0 [ 0 [ 1 [ 1| 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
R 1752356-1  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -2l 212 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B B I BT B 1320908-6 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | W W W c119959-7 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151832-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151832-4 S L I A O I c168083-¢ |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151832-5 R 1-18028-2 |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I R c119033-1 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN | W W W c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 H T I R B 3568854 |STOP . SHEAR T
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. T T S os0s T ToiEiE LoLoER FRONT %
\| - - ,
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. Nl - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN N 1803008-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. i A I R R - - I
A 2 N N B 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I S O N N cl19757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Tl -1 - T -7~ 1803430-1 TAIR FEED MODULE 590 - 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - Pl b ] 1-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | L 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] | - -
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S R L A c079980- 1 |BUSHING, LEfo-Tz, MISIM 1ea9 D s SRR, B |
) ) [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “TT0-421-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM -1 -42 =20 -251-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R e N R ek L T 2GAPRZ0T0 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K . HUANG TE (:O nnec “’ 1V “’y
[INFORMATION. CHLK NG 26APR20TO S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ ELTHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH DINENS 1NS TERRRETS S, [ 26APR20TO [ ‘
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. PACTETC VERSTON m L UGUO__ OCiSHSdi Feed
| PLC +- pplircaror
Zﬁ\JHIS APPLICATOR EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, Shown on sSheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}gﬁi T RPRLICAT OV SPEC -
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) erc ko 7 STTE [ CRGE CooE [ORANING 10 RESTRICTES 70
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151832 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+£0.5

('H’REF
N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

——

18.7£0.95

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

i

| ¢
DOUBLE ACTING A
{D %JEZ{J Nﬂ/ngVI <: / HOLDDOWN SET-UP

WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= @
]

CAM POSTTITONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 8RB URCT 10 EhaNGE iND THE CONTROLL NG ENGINEERING oRGAN I ZaTION | DWN 26APR2010 -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG > TE Connectivi J(y
CHK 26APR20TO > [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACTFTIC VERSTON O W e |
— ' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APL\J/DGUO COAPR2010 [NaME 0 Sid r !
i 0 PLC +- PROD- CCCCCCC cean ‘ ¢ ¢¢
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) 695:33%
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL WTERIAL e , . A100779 (C=2151832 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVD}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_37



